
DATE 03/30/94 
948001 Goldfarb Report 
S.4 Q.10b How concerned are you that some food products like, poultry and dairy products will become less available 
in Canada because of Canadian producers inability to compete with foreign producers? 
BASE: Expect Positive impact from GATT 

REPORT 80B 

REGION 
NUMBER OF 

AGE 	 HOUSEHOLD INCOME 	WAGE EARNERS 

	

Pra- 	Ont- Total French English 	Atl- Under 	 65 Or Under 	$35K $60K 
TOTAL 	B.C. iries 	ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 	25 25-34 35-49 50-64 	Over 	$35K -$59K Plus Single Dual + 

Unweighted row 	 444 	57 	75 	157 	124 	113 	11 	31 	61 	93 	152 	78 	60 	153 	123 	128 	159 	141 
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 	375 	51 	61 	150 	84 	70 	14 	29 	43 	76 	120 	79 	57 	121 	98 	121 	131 	116 

	

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 	100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 

Very concerned that 
this might happen 	102 	12 	11 	40 	30 	27 	3 	9 	13 	20 	36 	16 	18 	42 	25 	20 	37 	27 

	

27.2 	23.5 	18.3 	26.6 	35.4 	38.4 	20.3 	32.3 	31.1 	26.0 	29.8 	20.0 	30.8 	34.9 	25.8 	16.9 	28.0 	23.0 

Somewhat concerned 	140 	18 	19 	58 	33 	29 	3 	12 	19 	34 	41 	29 	17 	42 	36 	49 	48 	51 
37.3 	34.6 	31.7 	38.7 	38.9 	41.7 	25.0 	41.8 	43.7 	44.3 	34.5 	36.3 	30.1 	34.2 	36.3 	40.7 	36.4 	44.2 

Not very concerned 	91 	15 	26 	31 	15 	8 	8 	5 	7 	17 	31 	22 	15 	29 	23 	36 	31 	26 

	

24.4 	30.1 	41.8 	20.4 	18.3 	11.0 	54.7 	15.9 	16.0 	22.0 	25.6 	28.3 	25.9 	23.5 	23.7 	29.4 	23.5 	22.4 

Not concerned at all 	42 	6 	5 	21 	6 	6 	- 	3 	4 	6 	12 	12 	7 	9 	14 	16 	16 	12 

	

11.1 	11.8 	8.3 	14.3 	7.4 	8.9 	- 	9.9 	9.2 	7.7 	10.1 	15.3 	13.2 	7.4 	14.2 	13.0 	12.1 	10.4 . 

D.N.S. 


